VINTAGE AUTO RACING

18th Mike Stephens Classic

Sorted on best lap time

Group 2

G2-P&Q

Qualifying (10:00 Time) started at 8:57:19

Hallett Motor Racing Circuit 1.800 miles

3/16/2024.08:54
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Pos No. Name Class Vehicle-Year/Make/Model Color BestTm Diff Gap Best Speed InLap City/State Group
1 71 Mike Bond FP 1971 MG Midget Blue 1:32.962 69.706 4 SOUTHLAKE TX 2
2 89 Cory Miller FP 1959 Austin Healey Sprite Blue 1:33.211 0.249 0.249 69.520 4 Cheney KS 2
3 31 Trevor Bond EP 1965 MG B White 1:34.330 1.368 1119 68.695 3 SOUTHLAKE TX 2
4 73 Bobby Whitehead FP 1973 MG Midget Blue 1:36.465 3503 2135 67.175 4 Hudson Oaks TX 2
5 26 Mike Coleman FP 1972 MG Midget Black Tulip 1:37.409 4447 0.944 66.524 4 Bishop TX 2
6 24 Steven Coleman FP 1972 MG Midget Black Tulip 1:39.614 6.652 2.205 65.051 4 new braunfels TX 2
7 33 Stan Bell FP 1972 Fiat spider yellow 1:41.094 8.132 1480 64.099 3 Clever MO 2
8 2 Diego Iturbe EP 1972 Porsche 914 Silver 1:42.093 9.131 0.999 63.472 4 San Antonio TX 2
9 47 Richard Fisher FP 1959 Austin Healey Sprite Mk 1 Blue 1:44 481 11.519 2.388 62.021 2 Fort Worth TX 2

10 53 Marty Baker EP 1971 MG MGB-GT Light gray/red 1:45.018 12.056 0537 61.704 5 Pearcy AR 2

11 30 Michael Kopecky EP 1971 Porsche 914 Yellow/Orange 0 League City TX 2

12 10 David Lee FP 1959 Austin Healey Sprite Mk I White 0 Splendora TX 2

President - Danny Piott

Orbits

Safety Steward - Berkeley Merrill

Regulations Chief - Steve Coleman
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VINTAGE AUTO RACING

18th Mike Stephens Classic

Group 2 Hallett Motor Racing Circuit 1.800 miles
G2-P&Q 3/16/2024.08:54 .
Qualifying (10:00 Time) started at 8:57:19
Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day
(53) Marty Baker
(71) Mike Bond 1 1:49.726 +4.708 9:00:21.091
1 1:45.951 +12.989 9:00:25.284 2 1:47.692 +2.674 9:02:08.783
2 1:35.399 +2.437 9:02:00.683 3 1:48.051 +3.033 9:03:56.834
3 1:33.940 +0.978 9:03:34.623 4 1:46.145 +1.127 9:05:42.979
4 1:32.962 9:05:07.585 5 1:45.018 9:07:27.997
5 1:35.056 +2.094 9:06:42.641
(89) Cory Miller
1 1:34.400 +1.189 8:59:54.452
2 1:34.104 +0.893 9:01:28.556
3 1:34.342 +1.131 9:03:02.898
4 1:33.211 9:04:36.109
5 1:33.588 +0.377 9:06:09.697
6 1:33.700 +0.489 9:07:43.397
(31) Trevor Bond
1 1:43.108 +8.778 9:00:26.929
2 1:36.589 +2.259 9:02:03.518
3 1:34.330 9:03:37.848
4 1:37.872 +3.542 9:05:15.720
5 1:36.529 +2.199 9:06:52.249
(73) Bobby Whitehead
1 1:45.161 +8.696 9:00:21.954
2 1:38.508 +2.043 9:02:00.462
3 1:36.748 +0.283 9:03:37.210
4 1:36.465 9:05:13.675
5 1:37.408 +0.943 9:06:51.083
(26) Mike Coleman
1 1:39.156 +1.747 9:00:04.105
2 1:38.852 +1.443 9:01:42.957
3 1:39.743 +2.334 9:03:22.700
4 1:37.409 9:05:00.109
(24) Steven Coleman
1 1:41.514 +1.900 9:00:03.932
2 1:41.064 +1.450 9:01:44.996
3 1:40.189 +0.575 9:03:25.185
4 1:39.614 9:05:04.799
(33) Stan Bell
1 1:45.247 +4.153 9:00:07.515
2 1:41.212 +0.118 9:01:48.727
3 1:41.094 9:03:29.821
(2) Diego lturbe
1 1:47.968 +5.875 9:00:35.828
2 1:44.286 +2.193 9:02:20.114
3 1:42.594 +0.501 9:04:02.708
4 1:42.093 9:05:44.801
5 1:45.779 +3.686 9:07:30.580
(47) Richard Fisher
1 1:48.181 +3.700 9:00:26.741
2 1:44.481 9:02:11.222
3 1:46.119 +1.638 9:03:57.341
4 1:46.503 +2.022 9:05:43.844
5 1:44977 +0.496 9:07:28.821
Safety Steward - Berkeley Merrill Orbits

Regulations Chief - Steve Coleman
www.mylaps.com
Licensed to: Corinthian Vintage Auto Racing
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VINTAGE AUTO RACING

18th Mike Stephens Classic

Group 2
G2-P&Q

Qualifying (10:00 Time)

started at 8:57:19

Hallett Motor Racing Circuit 1.800 miles

3/16/2024.08:54

Competitors

Michael Kopecky (30)
Cory Miller (89)

Stan Bell (33)

Steven Coleman (24)
Mike Coleman (26)
Marty Baker (53)
Bobby Whitehead (73)
Richard Fisher (47)
Mike Bond (71)
Trevor Bond (31)
Diego lturbe (2)
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Laps
0 1 2 3 4 5 6
30 89 89 89 89 89 89
89 24 26 26 26 71
33 26 24 24 24 73
24 33 33 33 7 31
26 53 73 71 73 53
53 73 7 73 31 47
73 7 31 31 53 2
47 47 53 53 47
2

7 31 47 47

31 2 2 2

2

Safety Steward - Berkeley Merrill

Orbits

Regulations Chief - Steve Coleman
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